
 

LITTLE FLOWER INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HEALTH (LISSAH) 

Affiliated to University of Calicut 

26th Mile, Kaithapoyil, Kozhikode, Kerala – 673586 

 

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE AND AMBIENCE  – ANALYSIS REPORT 2022-23 

 

Sl. 
No 

Questions Excellent 
Very 
Good 

Good 
Satisfa
ctory 

Unsatisfa
ctory 

1 
Syllabus was relevant and meets the 
requirements of the industry 

46.15% 41.03% 7.69% 5.13% 0.00% 

2 
Syllabus helps in overall personality 
development 

48.72% 43.59% 2.56% 5.13% 0.00% 

3 Syllabus enhances employability 41.03% 35.90% 20.51% 2.56% 0.00% 

4 Syllabus helps in solving local problems 38.46% 38.46% 12.82% 7.69% 2.56% 

5 Skill base content in syllabus 41.03% 38.46% 15.38% 5.13% 0.00% 

6 
Syllabus enhances creativity in 
workplace challenges 

41.03% 30.77% 17.95% 7.69% 2.56% 

7 
Syllabus offers ample technical 
knowledge adequate for the industry 

30.77% 41.03% 10.26% 12.82% 5.13% 

 

 

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE AND AMBIENCE  - 

ANALYSIS 2022-23 

 

 

 

 

  
46.15% 

41.03% 

7.69% 

5.13% 

Syllabus was relevant and meets the requirements of the industry 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

48.72% 

43.59% 

2.56% 

5.13% 

Syllabus helps in overall personality development 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

41.03% 

35.90% 

20.51% 

2.56% 

Syllabus enhances employability 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

38.46% 

38.46% 

12.82% 

7.69% 

2.56% 

Syllabus helps in solving local problems 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

41.03% 

38.46% 

15.38% 

5.13% 

Skill base content in syllabus 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

41.03% 

30.77% 

17.95% 

7.69% 

2.56% 

Syllabus enhances creativity in workplace challenges 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

30.77% 

41.03% 

10.26% 

12.82% 

5.13% 

Syllabus offers ample technical knowledge adequate for the industry 

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory



 

Feedback Summary: 

 The feedback suggests that the syllabus is generally perceived positively, with a majority 

of respondents finding it relevant, contributing to personality development, and 

enhancing employability. 

 However, there are areas for improvement, such as addressing local problem-solving 

and ensuring a more consistent perception of technical knowledge adequacy. 

 

Action Taken Report on Employer Feedback: 

 Organise training sections on soft skills and communication skills. 

 Recommended Social Work and Psychology Departments to conduct more field visits 

and counselling.  

 Strengthen ties with the industry by fostering partnerships, internships, and industry 

visits. 

 Placement drives have to be conducted with more student participation. 


