## LITTLE FLOWER INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HEALTH (LISSAH)



Affiliated to University of Calicut

26<sup>th</sup> Mile, Kaithapoyil, Kozhikode, Kerala – 673586

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE AND AMBIENCE – ANALYSIS REPORT 2022-23

SI. No	Questions	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Satisfa ctory	Unsatisfa ctory
1	Syllabus was relevant and meets the requirements of the industry	46.15%	41.03%	7.69%	5.13%	0.00%
2	Syllabus helps in overall personality development	48.72%	43.59%	2.56%	5.13%	0.00%
3	Syllabus enhances employability	41.03%	35.90%	20.51%	2.56%	0.00%
4	Syllabus helps in solving local problems	38.46%	38.46%	12.82%	7.69%	2.56%
5	Skill base content in syllabus	41.03%	38.46%	15.38%	5.13%	0.00%
6	Syllabus enhances creativity in workplace challenges	41.03%	30.77%	17.95%	7.69%	2.56%
7	Syllabus offers ample technical knowledge adequate for the industry	30.77%	41.03%	10.26%	12.82%	5.13%

## EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE AND AMBIENCE - ANALYSIS 2022-23















## Feedback Summary:

- The feedback suggests that the syllabus is generally perceived positively, with a majority of respondents finding it relevant, contributing to personality development, and enhancing employability.
- However, there are areas for improvement, such as addressing local problem-solving and ensuring a more consistent perception of technical knowledge adequacy.

## Action Taken Report on Employer Feedback:

- Organise training sections on soft skills and communication skills.
- Recommended Social Work and Psychology Departments to conduct more field visits and counselling.
- Strengthen ties with the industry by fostering partnerships, internships, and industry visits.
- Placement drives have to be conducted with more student participation.